SYJ3000 VZ3000 VZ5000 VF3000
Valve, Speed Controller, and Cylinder are formed into one unit.
Easy piping wiring work for Valve, Speed Controller and Cylinder can be formed into one unit,
further can be equipped into a more compact design.
ø12, ø16, ø20
Valve: SYJ3000
ø25, ø32
VZ3000

-X
MVGQ
How to Order
MVGQ
SYJ3 3
M
1 0 5 L
12
MA
30 M9BW
When ordering valve mounted guide cylinder,
the MVGQ series, specify the models of both
the cylinder and the valve.
Ex.) MVGQM12-30-M9BWM-B ················ 1
SYJ3130-5LZ-MA ······························· 1
How to Order
Z
Valve Mounted Guide Cylinder
MVGQ Series
ø12, ø16, ø20
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to page 853 for
standard strokes.
Bearing
M
L
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
Bore size
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
12
16
20
Auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to page 853.
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
2 pcs.
1 pc.
n pcs.
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
n
Rod extended/retracted
when energized
Nil
B
Rod extended when energized
Rod retracted when energized
Note) Based on the case of 2
position single solenoid valve.
Note)
Speed controller
specifications
MA
MB ∗
Meter-out
Meter-in ∗ Semi-standard
Made to Order
∗ Refer to page 853 for
datails.
Valve
Cylinder
1
2
Type of actuation
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
∗ Please consult with SMC for
   3 position type.
Nil
T
∗ The energy saving circuit is
   not available for W.
Standard
With energy saving
circuit (24/12 VDC only)
Coil specification
Body option
0: Pilot valve individual
    exhaust type

-X
MVGQ
How to Order
How to Order
When ordering valve mounted guide cylinder,
the MVGQ series, specify the models of both
the cylinder and the valve.
Ex.) MVGQM25-30-M9BWM-B ··············· 1
 VZ3140-5LZ-MA ······························· 1
MVGQ
VZ 4
M
3 0 5 L
25
MA
30 M9BW
1
For other rated voltages,
please consult with SMC.
Valve Mounted Guide Cylinder
MVGQ Series
ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to page 857 for
standard strokes. Auto switch
Nil
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to page 857.
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
40
50
63
25 mm
32 mm
25
32
Bore size
VZ5000
series
VZ3000
series
M
L
Bearing
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
Rod extended/retracted when energized
Nil
B
Rod extended when energized
Rod retracted when energized
Note)
Note) Based on the case of 2 position
single solenoid valve.
Cylinder
Valve
1
2
3
5
Valve series
VZ3000 series
VZ5000 series
Type of actuation
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
∗ Please consult with SMC for 3

-X
MVGQ
How to Order
MVGQ
VF3 4
M
0 5 L
80
MA1
M9BW50
Z
Valve Mounted Guide Cylinder
MVGQ Series
ø80, ø100
When ordering valve mounted guide cylinder,
the MVGQ series, specify the models of both
the cylinder and the valve.
Ex.) MVGQM80-50-M9BWM-B ················ 1
VF3140-5LZ-MA ································· 1
How to Order
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to page 863 for
standard strokes.
80 mm
100 mm
80
100
Bore size
M
L
Bearing
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
Auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to page 863.
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
2 pcs.
1 pc.
n pcs.
Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
Rod extended/retracted
when energized
Nil
B
Rod extended when energized
Rod retracted when energized
Note)
Note) Based on the case of 2
position single solenoid valve.
Cylinder
Valve
Made to Order
∗ Refer to page 863 for
datails.
Rc
NPT
G
Nil
N
F
Port thread type
Speed controller
specifications
MA
MB ∗
Meter-out
Meter-in
∗ Semi-standard
1
2
Type of actuation
2 position single solenoid
2 position double solenoid
∗ Please consult with SMC for
3 position type.
Body option
0: Pilot valve individual
    exhaust type
3: Main/Pilot valve ∗
    common exhaust type
∗ Semi-standard
R port P/E port
R port P/E port
Rated voltage
1